502684217 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730822

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date	1		
MR. JOACHIM BAME	BERG			01/13/2014			
MR. WILHELM SATZGER				01/15/2014	1		
MR. THOMAS HESS	;			01/13/2014	<u> </u>		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA						
Name:	MTU AERO E	MTU AERO ENGINES AG					
Street Address:	DACHAUER S	DACHAUER STRASSE 665					
City:	MUNICH						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	80995						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Application Number:			7206				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (401)273-4447						
Phone: 4012734446							
Email: drj@barjos.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: DAVID JOSEPHS							
Address Line 1: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR							
Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M078 P02789-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID R. JOSEPHS					
Signature:		/david r. josephs/					

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=M078_P02789-US_assignment_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=M078_P02789-US_assignment_EXECUTED#page2.tif

502684217 PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0509

02/18/2014

BJH Ref: M078 P02789-US MTU Ref: P807780/US/1

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Joachim Bamberg, a citizen of Germany, residing at Krankenhausstrasse 14, Dachau, 85221, Germany

Wilhelm Satzger, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hagedornstrasse 13, München, 80804, Germany

Thomas Hess, a citizen of Germany, residing at Boosstrasse 14, München, 81541, Germany

hereby sell and assign to

MTU Aero Engines AG, a company of Germany, located at Dachauer Strasse 665, 80995 München, Germany

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE GENERATIVE PRODUCTION OF A COMPONENT (PCT International Application No. PCT/DE2012/000768, Filed July 31, 2012)

invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the territory of the United States.

· · · · · ·	1000 i Ban 52/	Date: 1/13/14
Name:	Joachim Bamberg	Data.
Name:	Wilhelm Satzger	Date:
Name:	Thomas Hess	Date: 1/13/14

BJH Ref: M078 P02789-US MTU Ref: P807780/US/1

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Joachim Bamberg, a citizen of Germany, residing at Krankenhausstrasse 14, Dachau, 85221, Germany

Wilhelm Satzger, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hagedornstrasse 13, München, 80804, Germany

Thomas Hess, a citizen of Germany, residing at Boosstrasse 14, München, 81541, Germany

hereby sell and assign to

MTU Aero Engines AG, a company of Germany, located at Dachauer Strasse 665, 80995 München, Germany

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE GENERATIVE PRODUCTION OF A COMPONENT (PCT International Application No. PCT/DE2012/000768, Filed July 31, 2012)

invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the territory of the United States.

			Date:		
Name:	Joachim Bamberg	-11			
	Wilkelm	Yestry_	Date:	15.01	· 2014
Name:	Wilhelm Satzger	<u> </u>			•
		v ·			
			Date:		
Name:	Thomas Hess				

Page 1 of 1